comparative amounts. This initiative is an ongoing programme targeting the most appropriate disclosure
and presentation practices to best serve the interests of the Group’s stakeholders based on interaction
with them during the period.

The resulting reallocations had no impact on the earnings of the Group and as such the reallocations are
regarded as not having had a qualitatively significant effect on the information presented.

Deferred tax assets relating to historical assessed losses of Aveng (Africa) Proprietary Limited were
transferred to Aveng Corporate from the various segments as these losses are managed centrally.

The Africa Construction business included in the Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa segment has been reallocated to Other and Eliminations segment.

Consistent with disclosure made at 30 June 2016, the net operating earnings related to Dimopoint, has
been reallocated from the Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest of Africa segment to
Other and Eliminations segment.

Balance as
 previously

 reported
Rm

Deferred
 tax asset

 reallocation
Rm

Africa
construction
 reallocation

Rm

Restated
balance

Rm

Segmental report as at 31 December 2015
Total assets
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa 5 436 (1 373) (118) 3 945
Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 11 558 – – 11 558
Mining 4 818 (168) – 4 650
Manufacturing and Processing 6 047 (109) – 5 938
Other and Eliminations (666) 1 650 118 1 102

27 193 – – 27 193

Total liabilities
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa 1 918 – (9) 1 909
Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 5 426 – – 5 426
Mining 1 958 – – 1 958
Manufacturing and Processing 1 946 – – 1 946
Other and Eliminations 1 874 – 9 1 883

13 122 – – 13 122

Balance as Net operating earnings / (loss)
previously
 reported

Rm

Dimopoint
Properties

Rm

Africa
business

Rm

Restated
balance

Rm

Net operating earnings / (loss)
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa (125) (15) 29 (111)
Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 8 – – 8
Mining 198 – – 198
Manufacturing and Processing (48) – – (48)
Other and Eliminations 19 15 (29) 5

52 – – 52

Page 15

Aveng Group reviewed interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2016

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements continued
for the six months ended 31 December 2016

3. NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS ADOPTED, CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND OTHER RECLASSIFICATIONS continued

Balance as
 previously

 reported
Rm

Deferred
 tax asset

 reallocation
Rm

Africa
construction
 reallocation

Rm

Restated
balance

Rm

Segmental report as at 30 June 2016
Total assets
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa 3 466 – (15) 3 451
Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 10 699 – – 10 699
Mining 3 952 – – 3 952
Manufacturing and Processing 5 470 – – 5 470
Other and Eliminations 1 745 – 15 1 760

25 332 – – 25 332

Total liabilities
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa 2 022 – 22 2 044
Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 4 410 – – 4 410
Mining 1 425 – – 1 425
Manufacturing and Processing 2 162 – – 2 162
Other and Eliminations 1 757 – (22) 1 735

11 776 – – 11 776

Balance as
 previously

 reported
Rm

Africa
business net

operating
earnings / (loss)

Rm

Restated
balance

Rm

Net operating earnings / (loss)
Construction and Engineering: South Africa and rest
of Africa (187) 39 (148)

Construction and Engineering: Australasia and Asia 14 – 14

Mining 276 – 276

Manufacturing and Processing (70) – (70)

Other and Eliminations 113 (39) 74

146 – 146

4. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND ESTIMATES
The preparation of the interim condensed consolidated financial statements requires management
to make judgements, estimates and assumptions about the carrying amounts of assets and
liabilities that are not readily apparent from other sources. The estimates and associated
assumptions are based on historical experience and other factors that are considered to be
relevant. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

Page 16

Aveng Group reviewed interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2016